AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED	
		MHL001-215	B. WING		09/13/2023		
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	09/13/2023		
		625 N M	EBANE STREET				
LAMANC	E HOMES	BURLIN	GTON, NC 27217				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OI (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000				
	An annual survey was 13, 2023. Deficiencie	s completed on September s were cited.					
	category: 10A NCAC	d for the following service 27G. 5600A Adults with Mental Illness					
	census of 6.	d for 6 and currently has a					
V 112	27G .0205 (C-D) Assessment/Treatme	nt/Habilitation Plan	V 112				
	PLAN (c) The plan shall be	TATION OR SERVICE developed based on the					
	legally responsible pe	artnership with the client or erson or both, within 30 days ts who are expected to					
	(d) The plan shall inc(1) client outcome(s)achieved by provision	lude:) that are anticipated to be) of the service and a					
	projected date of ach(2) strategies;(3) staff responsible(4) a schedule for re						
	responsible person of (5) basis for evaluat	on or assessment of					
	responsible party, or	t; and or agreement by the client or a written statement by the such consent could not be					
	obtained.						

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:	DNSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL001-215	B. WING		09	/13/2023
IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
	CE HOMES		BANE STREET			
			GTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 112	Continued From page	≥ 1	V 112			
	failed to develop and strategies to address	ew and interview the facility implement goals and client leaving the home r one of three audited clients				
	-Admission date of 6/ -Diagnoses of Schizo Hypertension, Type 2 Developmental Disab -Treatment Plan date following goals: -Client #1 will con appointments. -Client #1 will pe daily living skills daily -Client #1 will con his coping skills. -Treatment plan faile and strategies to add home without permiss	phrenia, Hyperlipidemic, Diabetes, Intellectual ility, Mild. d 7/8/23 included the ntinue to attend all scheduled rform routine activities of ntinue to work on improving d to provide interventions ress client #1 leaving the sion. me without permission on				
	leaving the home with -"8/14/23 - 6:15 p.m.	he facility's file on Client #1 nout permission revealed: [Client #1] walked off the ed. [Client #1] was gone for				

STATE FORM

6899

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL001-215			09	/13/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, ZIP CODE				
ALAMAN	CE HOMES		EBANE STREET GTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 112	-"8/14/23 - 9 p.m [O 9p.m. unsupervised a group home curfew. [Client #1] missing fro brought [Client #1] ba p.m. Then a lady fro [Client #1]." Interview on 9/13/23 Professional revealed -She spoke to the ow -Suggested staff was client #1. -The Director admitte able to assess him. -She liked to assess a admit. -She completed the tu -She would add a go client #1 leaving the h	Client #1] walked off around and was out past nine is the Staff called police to report om the home. The police ack to the home around 9:30 m RHA came and talked with with the Qualified d: ner about client #1. not capable of handling d client #1 before she was clients before deciding to reatment plan. al and strategies regarding nome without permission. uss with staff about und keeping him engaged to	V 112			
V 367	10A NCAC 27G .060 REPORTING REQUI CATEGORY A AND E (a) Category A and E level II incidents, exc the provision of billab consumer is on the p incidents and level II	REMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall report all ept deaths, that occur during le services or while the roviders premises or level III deaths involving the clients rendered any service within nocident to the LME atchment area where I within 72 hours of	V 367			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/13/2023	
		MHL001-215	B. WING			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
		625 N M	EBANE STREET			
ALAMAN	CE HOMES	BURLIN	GTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Continued From page	e 3	V 367			
	in person, facsimile o means. The report si information: (1) reporting pr identification informat (2) client identi (3) type of incid (4) description (5) status of the cause of the incident; (6) other individ or responding. (b) Category A and E missing or incomplete shall submit an updat report recipients by th day whenever: (1) the provided erroneous, misleadin (2) the provided required on the incided unavailable. (c) Category A and E upon request by the I obtained regarding th (1) hospital rec information; (2) reports by c (3) the provided of all level III incident Mental Health, Devel Substance Abuse Se	rt may be submitted via mail, or encrypted electronic hall include the following rovider contact and tion; fication information; dent; of incident; e effort to determine the ; and duals or authorities notified 8 providers shall explain any e information. The provider ted report to all required ne end of the next business r has reason to believe that in the report may be g or otherwise unreliable; or r obtains information ent form that was previously 8 providers shall submit, LME, other information ne incident, including: cords including confidential other authorities; and r's response to the incident. 8 providers shall send a copy reports to the Division of opmental Disabilities and rvices within 72 hours of ne incident. Category A				

	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING:			SURVEY
		MHL001-215	B. WING		09	/13/2023
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
LAMAN	CE HOMES		EBANE STREET GTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OI (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 367	Continued From pag	e 4	V 367			
	becoming aware of the client death within set or restraint, the provi immediately, as requi .0300 and 10A NCAG (e) Category A and B report quarterly to the catchment area when The report shall be s by the Secretary via include summary info (1) medication definition of a level II (2) restrictive if the definition of a level II (2) restrictive if the definition of a level (3) searches o (4) seizures of the possession of a c (5) the total nui incidents that occurre (6) a statement been no reportable if incidents have occur meet any of the criter (a) and (d) of this Ru through (4) of this Pathol This Rule is not met Based on record revi	B providers shall send a e LME responsible for the re services are provided. ubmitted on a form provided electronic means and shall ormation as follows: errors that do not meet the or level III incident; nterventions that do not meet rel II or level III incident; if a client or his living area; client property or property in client; umber of level II and level III ed; and it indicating that there have noidents whenever no red during the quarter that ria as set forth in Paragraphs ale and Subparagraphs (1) aragraph.				

	of Health Service Regu	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		MHL001-215	B. WING		09	/13/2023	
NAME OF PI	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
	CE HOMES	625 N M	EBANE STREET				
		BURLIN	GTON, NC 27217				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 367	Continued From page	÷ 5	V 367				
	-Admission date of 6/ -Diagnoses of Schizo Hypertension, Type 2 Developmental Disab Review on 9/7/23 of 0 -Admission date of 7/ -Diagnoses of Schizo Type, Hyperlipidemia Constipation Review on 9/7/23 of t leaving the facility wit -"8/14/23 - 6:15 p.m. premises unsupervise about 30 minutes." -"8/14/23 - 9 p.m [C 9p.m. unsupervised a group home curfew. [Client #1] missing fro brought [Client #1] ba	phrenia, Hyperlipidemic, Diabetes and Intellectual ility, Mild. Client #2's record revealed:					
	leaving the facility wit -"8/29/23 "around 4 a	he facility's file on Client #2 hout permission revealed: .m [Client #2] walked off - I they brought [Client #2]					
	client #1 on 8/14/23 a -She talked to staff al -She would meet with	l: eport was completed for and client #2 on 8/29/23. I the time to report incidents. I staff individually. to call her or the Director if					

MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE				
		B. WING		09/13/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
E HOMES							
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE		
Continued From page	9 6	V 367					
called her. -She would meet with process of incident re -If she was unavailab complete the incident -Staff had to complete	a staff to reiterate the porting. le the Director had to report. e the facility report and she						
27G .0303(c) Facility	and Grounds Maintenance	V 736					
EXTERIOR REQUIR (c) Each facility and it maintained in a safe,	EMENTS is grounds shall be clean, attractive and orderly						
Based on observation failed to ensure the fa	n and interview, the facility acility was maintained in a						
revealed: -Bathroom for clients The toilet had a hand disabled client living i -The bathroom plaster peeling. -First bedroom to the plaster peeling on the -The carpet in the bedr was stained and one frame.	did not have a toilet seat. icap seat when there was no n the home. In behind the sink was right of the front door had right side of the wall. droom near the backdoor bed did not have a bed						
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page -She would not know called her. -She would meet with process of incident re -If she was unavailab complete the incident -Staff had to complete the incident -Staff had to complete the le 27G .0303(c) Facility 10A NCAC 27G .0303 EXTERIOR REQUIR (c) Each facility and if maintained in a safe, manner and shall be odor. This Rule is not met Based on observation failed to ensure the fa safe, clean and attract are: Observation on of the revealed: -Bathroom for clients The toilet had a hand disabled client living i -The bathroom plaster peeling. -First bedroom to the plaster peeling on the -The carpet in the beat was stained and one frame. -There were black stat doors.	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: INHL001-215 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 -She would not know anything unless the staff called her. -She would meet with staff to reiterate the process of incident reporting. -If she was unavailable the Director had to complete the incident report. -Staff had to complete the facility report and she would complete the level II report within 24 hours. 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance 10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive odor. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to ensure the facility was maintained in a safe, clean and attractive manner. The findings are: Observation on of the 9/7/23 of the facility revealed: -Bathroom for clients did not have a toilet seat. The toilet had a handicap seat when there was no disabled client living in the home. -The bathroom plaster behind the sink was peeling. -First bedroom to the right of the front door had plaster peeling on the right side of the wall. -The carpet in the bedroom near the backdoor was stained and one bed did not have a bed frame. -There were black stains on all the bedroom doors.	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL001-215 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG Continued From page 6 V 367 -She would not know anything unless the staff called her. V 367 -She would meet with staff to reiterate the process of incident reporting. V 367 -If she was unavailable the Director had to complete the incident report. V 736 -Staff had to complete the facility report and she would complete the level II report within 24 hours. V 736 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance V 736 10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive odor. V 736 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to ensure the facility was maintained in a safe, clean and attractive manner. The findings are: Deservation on of the 9/7/23 of the facility failed to ensure the facility the home. -The bathroom for clients did not have a toilet seat. The toilet had a handicap seat when there was no disabled client living in the home. -The carpet in the bedroom near the backdoor was stained and one bed did not have a bed frame. -The c	OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL001-215 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE E28 M BEAAE STREET BUILINGTON, NC 27217 PROVIDER'S PLANC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D (EACH DEFICIENCY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D (EACH DEFICIENCY WILLS D (EACH CORRECTIVE A D (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T Continued From page 6 V 367 -She would not know anything unless the staff Called her. -She would note with staff to reiterate the process of incident report. Staff had to complete the facility report and she would complete the locident report. -Slaff had to complete the facility report and she would complete the level II report within 24 hours. V 736 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance V 736 EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS Cob complete the facility report and she would complete the level II report within 24 hours. 27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance V 736 IOA NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTENDENT the facility failed to ensure the facility was maintained in a safe, clean and attractive manner. The findings are: Observation on of the 9/7/23 of the facility revealed. -Bathroom for clients did no	PE CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A BUILDING:		

Division of Health Service Regulati STATE FORM

6899

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PR		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL001-215	B. WING		09/13/2023	
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, IEBANE STREET	ZIP CODE		
LAMANC	CE HOMES		IGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 736	Continued From pag	e 7	V 736			
	laundry area. -Kitchen tile near the peeling or cracked.	refrigerator and sink was				
	supposed to fix the p -She encouraged the					
	place. -She would see wha	t the Director was able to fix.				